

Awards

TALHero Awards 2023

Lalitha Raghuram

MOHAN Foundation, Hyderabad, India



'TALHero Changemakers -India Award' by the Touch-A-Life Foundation was conferred Mrs. Lalitha Raghuram, Country Director, MOHAN Foundation in November 2023. The TALHero Awards is an annual event that celebrates the amazing individuals who go above and beyond to make a difference in the community

"Touch-A-Life Foundation takes great pride in honoring changemakers in India and the US with the prestigious TALHero Awards for their exceptional contribution to societal progress. This year's awardees inspire and motivate us to keep driving forward in our mission to amplify kindness in the world", said Dr. Pratiksha Gandhi, Jury Member, TALHero Awards; TALLeader.

> Corresponding Author: Dr. Sunil Shroff, MOHAN Foundation, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India Email: shroff@mohanfoundation.org

To cite: Raghuram L. TALHero Awards 2023. Indian Transplant Newsletter. 2023 Oct-Dec; 22(3):p7.

